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DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

FEB

17-21st

24th 

25th 

26th

28th

MARCH

4th

5th

6th

21st

28th

Half-Term 

School re-opens

Young Voices

PTFA Meeting, 2.30 p.m.

Gold Book Assembly

Andy Tooze Visit

Year 3/Year 4 Halle Trip

World Book Day 

World Down Syndrome Day

Gold Book Assembly

EXTRA CURRICULAR 

MON

TUES

THURS

FRI

Choir/Year 3 & 4  Football       

Year 1 & 2 Football/Reading 
Club/Year 5 &  6 Football

Year 5 &  6 Girls Football 
Newspaper Club

Year 1, 2 & 3 Athletics/Ball 
Games

Britannia CP School
T: 01706 874447

E: head@britannia.lancs.sch.uk
W: britanniaprimary.co.uk

STAR OF THE WEEK ATTENDANCE WINNERS

Well done to Year 3 who were our 
attendance winners last week.

Reception - 94%
Year 1 - 97%
Year 2 - 96%
Year 3 - 99.3%
Year 4 - 98.7%
Year 5 - 97.2%
Year 6 - 96.9%

SCHOOL NEWS

DODGEBALL
On Monday, 6 children from Years 5 and 6 went to a Dodgeball Competition at The Valley
Leadership Academy. The children did an absolutely amazing job of representing our school
and even won the School Games Value Award for honesty. They worked exceptionally well
together as a team and showcased their wonderful dodgeball skills of throwing, dodging and
catching. We are so proud of them!

WORLD BOOK DAY
Please see the attached poster for a World Book Day Competition. If you would like to take
part, please email copies or pictures of the stories to smorton@veritas-education.com.

PTFA MEETING
Our next PTFA Meeting will be held in school on Wednesday 26th February at 2.30 p.m.
Please join us and help to raise valuable funds for our school.

GOLD BOOK ASSEMBLY
Our next Gold Book Assembly will be held on Friday 28th February at 9.05 a.m. We look
forward to seeing you.

SCHOOL QUESTIONNAIRE
Please take time to complete the school questionnaire which we have re-sent today. Your
feedback is extremely important to us.

Wishing everyone a lovely half-term.

STARS OF THE WEEK

RECEPTION  - JAXSON
YEAR 1          - LOUIE  
YEAR 2          - AJ
YEAR 3          - EDITH
YEAR 4          - BELLA
YEAR 5          - JAMES
YEAR 6          - HARLEY B/EMILY-ROSE

mailto:smorton@veritas-education.com

